Solex Energy Ltd. STOCK CODE SNSE|Emerge SYMBOL SOLEX

CIN: L40106GJ2014PLC081036 GST: 24AAVCS0328RIZN



November 26, 2022

To,

Manager - Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Script Code: SOLEX

Sub: - Intimation of Letter of Intent

Ref.: Solex Energy Limited Symbol: SOLEX

Dear sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the company i.e. Solex Energy Limited has received a letter of intent from the District Panchayat Raj office, Collectorate, Jehanabad, Bihar dated on 25/11/2022 for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning with Comprehensive Maintenance Contract for 5 (Five) years including Remote Monitoring System of Smart Solar Street Light System under "Mukhyamantri Gramin Solar Street Light Yojna" for 1760 Nos. Solar Street Light System in Jehanabad District, Bihar aggregating the total amount of Rs. 5,39,77,616/-(Rupees Five Crore Thirty Nine Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen).

The said disclosure is also being uploaded on the company's website www.solex.in This is for your information and records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully, For, Solex Energy Limited

DILIPKUMAR GAJANAND NIKHARE

F6157278B3982D09
Phone=a46c53038cce6920b244b63a05501e
557d3b2773d0b1rb347627b0eacebd0,
PostalCode=a322415, S=0guads,
SERIALNUMBER=F74899C860024FE5C58A
553EA932C762E442BE20CE9991E74428
7814C536FA, CN=DILIPKUMAR GAJANAND
NIKHARE



Dilipkumar Gajanand Nikhare Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CORP. OFFICE

301-303, trinity business park, madhuvan circle, l.p. savani road, pal, surat - 395009, gujarat, india

www.solex.in

**** 1800 572 8787

plot no. 131/a, <mark>phase - 1, h.m.road, g.i.d.c.,</mark> vitthal udyognagar, anand - 388<mark>121, gujarat, india</mark>

+91 2692 230317

REGD. OFFICE